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BRITISH GUIANA 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

MADE UNDER 

THE BOERASIRIE CREEK ORDINANCE, 
(Chapter 275). 

No. 41 of 1960 

UNDER SECTION 9(e) OF THE BOERASIRIE CREEK ORDINANCE, THE 
FOLLOWING ORDER HAS BEEN MADE BY THE GOVERNOR IN 
COUNCIL: 

The acreages of the plantations set out in the schedule to the Boerasirie 
Creek Ordinance are hereby varied and shall be the appropriate quantity set out 
in the second column of the schedule to this order. 

SCHEDULE 

Plantation 

Versailles cum annexis 
North half Klien Pouderoyen 
Vreed-en-Hoop 
L'Union and Nouvelle Flanders 
Rotterdam 
Harlem and Mary 
Wailers Delight 
Ruimzigt 
Windsor Forest 
La Jalousie 
Hague 
Blankenburg 
Den Amstel 
Fellowship 
Leonora cum annexis

Uitvlugt cum a11nexis

Vergenoegen cum annexis

Acreage 

2371 
537 

1189 
325 

191 
231 

519 

695 

985 
1239 
1706 
1322 
630 

304 
7572 

11589 
4088 

Made in Council this 24th day of March, 1960. 

IVAN H. SEELIG, 

(M.P. DI. 33/56/13/1). 
Clerk to the Executive Council (Acting) 


