## BRITISH GUIANA

## ORDER IN COUNCIL

MADE UNDER

THE BOERASIRIE CREEK ORDINANCE, (Chapter 275).

UNDER SECTION 9(e) OF THE BOERASIRIE CREEK ORDINANCE, THE FOLLOWING ORDER HAS BEEN MADE BY THE GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL:

The acreages of the plantations set out in the schedule to the Boerasirie Creek Ordinance are hereby varied and shall be the appropriate quantity set out in the second column of the schedule to this order.

## SCHEDULE

Plantation	Acreage
Versailles cum annexis	2371
North half Klien Pouderoyen	537
Vreed-en-Hoop	1189
L'Union and Nouvelle Flanders	325
Rotterdam	195
Harlem and Mary	231
Wallers Delight	519
Ruimzigt	695
Windsor Forest	985
La Jalousie	1239
Hague	1706
Blankenburg	1322
Den Amstel	630
Fellowship	304
Leonora cum annexis	7572
Uitvlugt cum annexis	11589
Vergenoegen cum annexis	4088

Made in Council this 24th day of March, 1960.

IVAN H. SEELIG, Clerk to the Executive Council (Acting)

(M.P. DI. 33/56/13/1).